
 

Royal University of Dhaka 
Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering 

Program: B.Sc. in CSE/CSIT  

Course Offerings (Spring-2024) 

Summary of Course Offering 

 

Total Day Credits 19.5 

Total Evening Credits 67.5 

Total Masters Credit 12 

Total Credits for Dhaka 99 

Total Bhairab Credits 22.5 

                                                                Total 121.5 

 

Total Teachers:  07 (DHAKA)+ 01(BHAIRAB)+01(Part-Time) 
 

 

Dr. Md. Mizanur Rahman 

Professor & Chairman                                              

Department of CSE   

& 

Dean, Faculty of Science and Engineering                                                                               

Royal University of Dhaka 

 

 

 

Teacher Name Day 

Course 

Evening 

Course 

Masters 

course 

Bhairab 

Course 

Total 

Course 

Extra 

Dr. Md. Mizanur Rahman 4.5 4.5 3 - 12 - 

TBA - 12 3 - 15 - 

Ealius Azam Sha 1.5 7.5 6 - 15 - 

Md. Asaduzzaman Anik   - 

Jahid Hasan 3 12 - - 15 - 

Afnan Birahim 3 12 - - 15 - 

Ishtiaque Mohiuddin Siddique - 9 - 9 - 

Ripa Sarkar 4.5 10.5 - - 15 - 

Mofiz Uddin Ahmed 

(Part Time) 

  - 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Teacher Name Courses Credit Shift with Batch 
Number 

 

 
Dr. Md. Mizanur 

Rahman 

MS 592: System Analysis & Design 3 MSCSE 

EEE 103: Electronics Engineering 3 Day 

EEE 104: Electronics Engineering Lab 1.5 Day 

CSIT 313: Computer Network 3 Batch 59 to last 

CSIT 313: Computer Network 1.5 Batch 59 to last 

    

 

TBA 

MS 611: Computer Graphics & Animation 3 MSCSE 

CSIT 215: Computer Organization & Architecture 3 Batch 52, 53 & 54 

CSE 233: Operating System 3 Batch 57 & 58 

CSE 234: Operating System Lab 1.5 Batch 57 & 58 

CSIT 221: Microprocessor & Assembly Language 3 Batch 59 to last 

CSIT 222: Microprocessor & Assembly Language Lab 1.5 Batch 59 to last 

 

 

 

Ealius Azam Sha 

MS 593: Discrete Mathematics 3 MSCSE 

MS 601: Distributed Database 3 MSCSE 

PHY 102: Physics-1 Lab 1.5 Day 

CSE 311: Database Management System 3 Batch 55 & 56 

CSE 312: Database Management System Lab 1.5 Batch 55 & 56 

CSIT 326: System Analysis & Design  3 Batch 57 & 58 

   

 

 

 

 

Jahid Hassan 

CSE 111: Computer Fundamentals 3 Day 

CSIT 212: Digital Logic Design Lab 1.5 Batch 52, 53 & 54 

CSE 223: Theory of Computing 3 Batch 55 & 56 

CSE 339: Simulation & Modelling 3 Batch 57 & 58 

CSE 131: Digital Electronics 3 Batch 59 to last 

CSE 131: Digital Electronics 1.5 Batch 59 to last 
   

 

 

 

Afnan Birahim 

MAT 101: Coordinate Geometry & Differential Equation 3 Day 

CSIT 107: Optical Fiber Communication 3 Batch 52, 53 & 54 

CSE 330: Compiler Design Lab 1.5 Batch 52, 53 & 54 

CSE 235: Software Engineering 3 Batch 55 & 56 

CSE 340: Simulation & Modelling Lab 1.5 Batch 57 & 58 

EEE 106: Telecommunication 3 Batch 57 & 58 

   

 

 
Ripa Sarkar 

PHY 101: Physics-1 3 Day 

CSE 112: Computer Fundamentals Lab 1.5 Day 

CSE 329: Compiler Design 3 Batch 52, 53 & 54 

CSE 231: Computer Algorithm 3 Batch 55 & 56 

CSE 232: Computer Algorithm Lab 1.5 Batch 55 & 56 

MAT 106: Numerical Methods 3 Batch 57 & 58 

   

Ishtiaque 

Mohiuddin 

Siddique 

CSIT 211: Digital Logic Design 3  Batch 52, 53 & 54 

CSIT 225: Data Communication 3  Batch 59 to last 

CSIT 325: Management Information System 3 Batch 59 to last 



 
 

Royal University of Dhaka 
Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering 

Program: B.Sc. in CSE/CSIT (Day)  

Course Offerings (Spring -2024) 
 

 Course Code & Course Title Credits Teacher Name 

 

1. ENG 101: Development English Skill-1 3 English 

2. PHY 101: Physics-1 3 Ripa Sarkar 

3. PHY 102: Physics-1 Lab 1.5 Ealius Azam Sha 

4. CSE 111: Computer Fundamentals 3 Jahid Hassan 

5. CSE 112: Computer Fundamentals Lab 1.5 Ripa Sarkar 

6. MAT 101: Coordinate Geometry & Differential Equation 3 Afnan Birahim 

7. EEE 103: Electronics Engineering 3 Mizanur Rahman 

8. EEE 104: Electronics Engineering Lab 1.5 Mizanur Rahman 

Total Credit 19.5  

 

 

[N.B: Credit Transfer students are advised to add those courses from the above course list of any 

batches which they have not yet completed.] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Md. Mizanur Rahman 

Professor & Chairman                                              

Department of CSE   

& 

Dean, Faculty of Science and Engineering                                                                               

Royal University of Dhaka 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

Royal University of Dhaka 
Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering 

Program: BSc in CSE/CSIT, Evening 

Course Offerings (Spring -2024) 

 Course Code Course Title Credits  

1. CSE 400: Thesis 6  

Batch 52, 53 & 54 

1. CSIT 215: Computer Organization & Architecture 3 TBA 

2. CSIT 211: Digital Logic Design 3 Ishtiaque Mohiuddin 

3. CSIT 212: Digital Logic Design Lab 1.5 Jahid Hassan 

4. CSE 329: Compiler Design 3 Ripa Sarkar 

5. CSE 330: Compiler Design Lab 1.5 Afnan Birahim 

6. CSIT 107: Optical Fiber Communication 3 Afnan Birahim 

Batch 55 & 56 

1. CSE 223: Theory of Computing 3 Jahid Hassan 

2. CSE 235: Software Engineering 3 AfnanBirahim 

3. CSE 231: Computer Algorithm 3 Ripa Sarkar 

4. CSE 232: Computer Algorithm Lab 1.5 Ripa Sarkar 

5. CSE 311: Database Management System  3 Ealius Azam Sha 

6. CSE 312: Database Management System Lab 1.5 Ealius Azam Sha 

Batch 57 & 58 

1. CSE 233: Operating System 3 TBA 

2. CSE 234: Operating System Lab 1.5 TBA 

3. CSE 339: Simulation & Modelling 3 Jahid Hassan 

4. CSE 340: Simulation & Modelling Lab 1.5 Afnan Birahim 

5. MAT 106: Numerical Methods 3 Ripa Sarkar 

6. CSIT 326: System Analysis & Design 3 Ealus Azam Sha 

7. EEE 106: Telecommunication 3 Afnan Birahim 

Batch 59 to last 

1. CSIT 225: Data Communication  3 Ishtiaque Mohiuddin 

2. CSIT 313: Computer Network 3 Mizanur Rahman 

3. CSIT 314: Computer Network Lab 1.5 Mizanur Rahman 

4. CSIT 325: Management Information System 3 Ishtiaque Mohiuddin 

5. CSE 131: Digital Electronics 3 Jahid Hassan 

6. CSE 132: Digital Electronics Lab 1.5 Jahid Hassan 

7. CSIT 221: Microprocessor & Assembly Language 3 TBA 

8. CSIT 222: Microprocessor & Assembly Language Lab 1.5 TBA 

[ N.B: Credit Transfer students are advised to add those courses from the above course list of any 

batches which they have not yet completed.]     

 



 

 

Royal University of Dhaka 
Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering 

Program: MSCSE 

Course Offerings (Spring-2024) 

 

 Course Code Course Title Credits  

 

1. MS 592: System Analysis & Design 3 Mizanur Rahman 

2. MS 593: Discrete Mathematics 3 Ealius Azam Sha 

3. MS 601: Distributed Database 3 Ealius Azam Sha 

4. MS 611: Computer Graphics & Animation 3 TBA 

5. MS 600: Thesis / Project 6  

 Total 18  

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Md. Mizanur Rahman 

Professor & Chairman                                              

Department of CSE   

& 

Dean, Faculty of Science and Engineering                                                                               

Royal University of Dhaka 

 

 

 


